	00-17-2004			57.0
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		TS ONLY		19587 U. 10/843
To the Honorable Commis	ssioner of Patent and Tradema	arks: Please record the a	ttached documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party Kazutaka SASAKI Hidehiko FUJIOKA Masato HORIE	5-12-04	2. Name and address Name: SHIROKI	s of receiving party(ies): CORPORATION	
		Street Address: 2.	Kirihara-cho, Fujisawa-shi	
Additional name(s) of conveying part 3. Nature of Conveyance:	ty(ies) attached? 🗌 Yes 🛭 No	-	sen State: JAPAN Zip:	
	☐ Merger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		No additional names(s) or address(es) attached 🗌 Yes 🗵 No		
☐ Other				
Execution Date: April 21, 200	4			
4. Application number(s) of If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s)		n, the execution date of th B. Patent No.(s)	ne application is: April 21, 2004	
	Additional numbers attac	hed? Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		=	pplications and patents involved:	1
concerning document should	be mailed:	7. Total fee (37CFI		
Name: MILLEN, WHIT & BRANIGA Address: Arlington Court	N, P.C.		charged to deposit account	
Suite 1400 2200 Clarendon	RI VD	6. DEPOSIT ACC	OUNT NO. 13-3402	
2200 Clarendon BLVD. Arlington, VA 22201		(Attach duplicate copies of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and Signature	2.			
To the best of my k and correct and any Anthony J. Zelano Names of Person Signing	nowledge and believed attached copy is Signature	a true copy of	ng information is true the original document y 12,2004	
rames of refour bigining	/ Signature		Date	

Attorney Docket No. MURA-4

05/14/2004 LHUELLER 00000085 10843355

04 FC:8021

40.00 DP

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents 2

PATENT REEL: 015321 FRAME: 0114

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kazutaka SASAKI, Hidehiko FUJIOKA and Masato HORIE, all citizens of Japan, whose post office addresses are c/o SHIROKI CORPORATION, 2, Kirihara-cho, Fujisawa-shi, Kanagawa-ken, Japan, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNORS, have invented a certain improvement relating to

SEAT MECHANISM FOR VEHICLE

for which they have, on the respective dates indicated below, jointly executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

AND WHEREAS, **SHIROKI CORPORATION**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Japan, whose post-office address is 2, Kirihara-cho, Fujisawa-shi, Kanagawa-ken, Japan, hereinafter known as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THIS WITNESSETH that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS hereby assign, sell and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, for the United Sates including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any ways arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the said ASSIGNORS might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

> PATENT REEL: 015321 FRAME: 0115

AND said ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute all papers necessary to file applications in the United States for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application and securing Letters Patent thereon.

AND said ASSIGNORS authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this assignment is executed by said ASSIGNORS, on the respective dates indicated below.

Kazutaka SASAKI
Kazutaka SASAKI

Apr. 21. '84
Date

<u>Hidehiko Fujioka</u> Hidehiko FUJIOKA

<u>Apr</u>, λ1, '04
Date

Masato Horie
Masato HORIE

Apr. 21. 04
Date

RECORDED: 05/12/2004

PATENT REEL: 015321 FRAME: 0116